EUT Type: 32” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID : R8ILT-32HMP
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-04-043
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
I2C
Plug n Play
EEPROM
24C02
RGB - DSUB
H,V Sync
TMDS - DVI
CLOCK
ADC
With
TMDS
AD9882
FRONT CONTROL
IC601
Audio Pro
(18.432MHZ)
MSP34XXG
5V
IC201
Video Decoder
(20.25MHZ)
VSP9427B
1.8V/3.3V
Tuner 1
Main
IC01
U-COM &
TXT Decorder
(6MHZ)
SDA5550M
2.5V/3.3V
512K x 8
Flash Mem
AT29C020
EEPROM
24C16
512K x 8
SRAM
(Option)
512K x 8
SDRAM
W986432AH
512K x 8
SDRAM
W986432AH
PANEL link
LVDS – Tx
DC90C385MTA
Panel Conn (30Pin LVDS)
LA4285
LA4285
I2C
C
lock
D
ata
RGB
DE,Sync,CLK
I 2 C                                     I 2 C
Scart - RGB
IC101
Digital Display
Processor
(14.318MHZ)
MX88L285
RGB  8 : 8 : 8
L/R INt PC-Audio
in
33V/
5V
CATV
/RF
CVBS
SIF
AM
Y    C                      L       R
I2
C I2
C
I2
C
I2
C
I2
C
I2
C YUV 4:4:4
CVBS
AUDIO AMP
(MAIN)
AUDIO AMP
(SUB WOOFER)
SPK-L
SPK-R
24V
24V
3.3V2.5V/3.3V
INVERTER
IR LED KEY
3.3V
3.3V
TX
T-R
G
B
L    R
IN /OUT
SCART 1 SCART 2 S-VIDEO
CVBS L    R
DVI
PC-DIGITAL
D-SUB
PC-ANALOG
LT-32H*P
BLOCK DIAGRAM